19th 

Street, Tampa, Florida (the “Property”), which Property is located within the East Tampa Community 
Redevelopment Area as depicted on the location map attached hereto; and 

WHEREAS, Daniel Rijos, has agreed to sell the Property to the City for Two Hundred Ninety 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($290,000) (the “Purchase Price”) together with closing costs in the 
approximate amount of Ten Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($10,000) (“Closing Costs”); and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to purchase the Property for community redevelopment purposes 
consistent with the East Tampa Community Redevelopment Plan, as amended, the approved Fiscal Year